Skip to main content

To our valued customers,

The Albany Public Works Department is pleased to present the Albany, Millersburg and Dumbeck Lane Water District’s 2018 annual Water Quality Report. This report provides important information about the high quality of the drinking water Albany provides to homes, businesses, and industry 24 hours a day throughout the year. This information is provided to you in compliance with U.S. Environmental Protection Agency requirements.

Albany regularly monitors the quality of our water to ensure we are producing and delivering excellent drinking water. In 2018, Albany’s drinking water met or exceeded all state and federal standards for safe drinking water. Last year brought unexpected challenges for many water utilities in Oregon when cyanotoxins were found in the City of Salem’s drinking water. Our water treatment staff responded to new requirements from the state to ensure public water systems were protected against this contaminant and I am proud to report that Albany’s water was, and remains, safe to drink. Albany places great importance on delivering excellent water and works hard to meet our goal of providing high quality and dependable water service for all of our customers.

If you have any questions about this report or the City’s drinking water system in general, please contact the City of Albany at 541-917-7600 or cityofalbany.net/contact. Dumbeck Lane Water District can be reached at 541-704-0111 or This email address is being protected from spambots. You need JavaScript enabled to view it.. To contact the City of Millersburg, call 541-928-4523.  To provide input on our water quality, Albany invites you to join us at City Council meetings held on the second and fourth Wednesdays of each month at 7:15 p.m. in City Hall, 333 Broadalbin Street SW.

cb sig
Chris Bailey
Public Works Operations Director

If you are a manager or owner of a business or multifamily dwelling, please share this report with your employees or tenants. If you have questions about this report, please call 541-917-7600 or visit cityofalbany.net/contact.

Este Reporte de Calidad de Agua contiene informacion importante sobre su agua potable. Si usted desea recibir una copia de este documento en Español, llame al 541-917-7600 o visite cityofalbany.net/contact.